AUGUST

Born:
Died:
Buried:

Father:
Mother:

Married: (1)

ADAMS

Born:
Died:
Buried:

Father:
Mother:

Ernest John

25 Oct 1880 Rangitikei, NZ
12 Jan 1959 Christchurch, NZ
Woodlawn Memorial Gardens, Bromley, Christchurch, NZ

John Samuel 1859 - 1945 Taita
Lily Edna Clark 1864 - 1943 Taita

10 May 1905 Petone, NZ

Mary

21 Mar 1880 Dunedin, NZ
22 Feb 1973 Wellington, NZ
Karori cemetery, Wellington, NZ, cremated
William 1845 - 1919 Dunedin Nth
Sarah Holdsworth 1844 - 1907 Dunedin Nth

Married: (2"9)  ?

TURNER

Born:
Died:
Buried:

Father:
Mother:

Children:

August
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Married:
King
Born:

Died:
Buried:
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Elsie Audrey
2 Aug 1904 Oamaru, NZ
12 Sep 1986
Woodlawn Memorial Gardens, Bromley, Christchurch, NZ
Neil Smith 1880 -
Mary Mitchell Dick 1878 -
Edna Marie
5 Jun 1906 Levin, NZ
24 Jan 1969 Christchurch, NZ
c 1933 Paddington, NSW, Australia

George Alastair
c Apr 1896 Windsor, Berkshire, England
3 Sep 1967 Christchurch, NZ



August
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Married:

Fitchett
Born:
Died:
Buried:

August
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Married:

Elbe
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Property:

Lawson John

25 Nov 1908 Levin, NZ
19 Oct 1978 Porirua, NZ
23 Sep 1939

Ethene May (Jean)
19 Jan 1917 Wellington,
25 Jun 1962 Lower Hutt

Taita cemetery, Lower Hutt, NZ

Rewa Ellen

NZ

25 Jan 1911 Christchurch, NZ
17 May 1999 Lower Hutt, NZ
Taita cemetery, Lower Hutt, NZ
14 Jan 1933

Louis Frederick
7 May 1910 Petone, NZ
20 Nov 1982 Lower Hutt

Taita cemetery, Lower Hutt, NZ

Does not appear on any property lists

NOTES:

Electoral Rolls:

1911
1914
1919
1928
1928
1935
1938
1946

1928
1935
1938
1946
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Ernest

Christchurch Furniture Dealer
Hamilton Furnishing Manager
Lower Hutt Farmer
Wainuiomata Farmer

Auckland Manager

Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth
Christchurch

Sales Manager
Sales Manager
Sales Manager

Mary
ChCh
Hamilton

Lower Hutt

Wainui
Auckland

Lower Hutt
Lower Hutt
Lower Hutt

Elsie
Auckland
PN

PN
ChCh

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married *
Married

Spinster
Married
Married
Married



1949
1954
1957
1963
1969
1972
1978
1981

* Living with daughter

1928
1935
1938
1946
1949
1954
1957
1963

1935
1938
1946
1949
1954
1957
1963
1969
1972
1978

1935
1938
1946
1949
1954
1957
1963
1969
1972
1978
1981
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Christchurch
Christchurch
Christchurch
Christchurch
Christchurch
Christchurch
Christchurch
Christchurch

George

Auckland

Auckland

Christchurch
Christchurch
Christchurch
Christchurch
Christchurch

Lawson
Lower Hutt

Lower Hutt

Sales Manager
Sales Manager

Retired

No Occupation
No Occupation

Manager
Manager
Manager

Civil Servant

Clerk

Labourer

Lower Hutt
Lower Hutt
Lower Hutt

Lower Hutt
Lower Hutt
Lower Hutt

Louis

Lower Hutt
Lower Hutt
Lower Hutt
Lower Hutt
Lower Hutt
Lower Hutt
Lower Hutt
Lower Hutt
Lower Hutt
Lower Hutt
Lower Hutt

Factory Operator
Factory Operator
Factory Operator
Factory Operator

Factory Operator
Factory Operator
Factory Operator

Merchant
Merchant
Merchant
Merchant
Merchant
Co Director
Co Manager
Co Manager
Co Manager
Retired
Retired

ChCh
ChCh
ChCh

Edna
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
ChCh
ChCh
ChCh
ChCh
ChCh

Jean

Wellington
Lower Hutt
Lower Hutt
Lower Hutt
Lower Hutt

Rewa

Lower Hutt
Lower Hutt
Lower Hutt
Lower Hutt
Lower Hutt
Lower Hutt
Lower Hutt
Lower Hutt
Lower Hutt
Lower Hutt
Lower Hutt

Married
Married
Married
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow

Spinster
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married

Spinster
Married
Married
Married
Married

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
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