AUGUST Ernest John

Born: 25 Oct 1880 Rangitikei, NZ Died: 12 Jan 1959 Christchurch, NZ

Buried: Woodlawn Memorial Gardens, Bromley, Christchurch, NZ

Father: John Samuel 1859 – 1945 Taita Mother: Lily Edna Clark 1864 – 1943 Taita

Married: (1st) 10 May 1905 Petone, NZ

ADAMS Mary

Born: 21 Mar 1880 Dunedin, NZ Died: 22 Feb 1973 Wellington, NZ Buried: Karori cemetery, Wellington, NZ, cremated

Father: William 1845 – 1919 Dunedin Nth Mother: Sarah Holdsworth 1844 – 1907 Dunedin Nth

Married: (2nd) ?

TURNER Elsie Audrey

Born: 2 Aug 1904 Oamaru, NZ

Died: 12 Sep 1986

Buried: Woodlawn Memorial Gardens, Bromley, Christchurch, NZ

Father: Neil Smith 1880 - Mother: Mary Mitchell Dick 1878 -

Children:

August Edna Marie

Born: 5 Jun 1906 Levin, NZ

Died: 24 Jan 1969 Christchurch, NZ

Buried:

Married: c 1933 Paddington, NSW, Australia

King George Alastair

Born: c Apr 1896 Windsor, Berkshire, England

Died: 3 Sep 1967 Christchurch, NZ

Buried:

August Lawson John

Born: 25 Nov 1908 Levin, NZ Died: 19 Oct 1978 Porirua, NZ

Buried:

Married: 23 Sep 1939

Fitchett Ethene May (Jean)

Born: 19 Jan 1917 Wellington, NZ Died: 25 Jun 1962 Lower Hutt

Buried: Taita cemetery, Lower Hutt, NZ

August Rewa Ellen

Born: 25 Jan 1911 Christchurch, NZ Died: 17 May 1999 Lower Hutt, NZ

Buried: Taita cemetery, Lower Hutt, NZ

Married: 14 Jan 1933

Elbe Louis Frederick

Born: 7 May 1910 Petone, NZ Died: 20 Nov 1982 Lower Hutt

Buried: Taita cemetery, Lower Hutt, NZ

Property:

Does not appear on any property lists

NOTES:

Electoral Rolls:

	Ernest		Mary	
1911	Christchurch	Furniture Dealer	ChCh	Married
1914	Hamilton	Furnishing Manager	Hamilton	Married
1919	Lower Hutt	Farmer	Lower Hutt	Married
1928	Wainuiomata	Farmer	Wainui	Married
1928	Auckland	Manager	Auckland	Married
1935		_	Lower Hutt	Married
1938			Lower Hutt	Married *
1946			Lower Hutt	Married
			Elsie	
1928			Auckland	Spinster
1935	Palmerston Nth	Sales Manager	ΡN	Married
1938	Palmerston Nth	Sales Manager	ΡN	Married
1946	Christchurch	Sales Manager	ChCh	Married

1949	Christchurch	Sales Manager	ChCh	Married
1954	Christchurch	Sales Manager	ChCh	Married
1957	Christchurch	Retired	ChCh	Married
1963	Christchurch			Widow
1969	Christchurch			Widow
1972	Christchurch			Widow
1978	Christchurch			Widow
1981	Christchurch			Widow

Living with daughter

1928 1935 1938 1946 1949 1954 1957 1963	George Auckland Auckland Christchurch Christchurch Christchurch Christchurch Christchurch	No Occupation No Occupation Manager Manager Manager Civil Servant Clerk	Edna Auckland Auckland ChCh ChCh ChCh ChCh	Spinster Married Married Married Married Married Married Married
	Lawson		Jean	
1935 1938 1946 1949 1954 1957 1963 1969 1972	Lower Hutt	Factory Operator	Wellington Lower Hutt Lower Hutt Lower Hutt Lower Hutt	Married Married Married
1935 1938 1946 1949 1954 1957 1963 1969 1972 1978	Louis Lower Hutt	Merchant Merchant Merchant Merchant Merchant Co Director Co Manager Co Manager Co Manager Retired Retired	Rewa Lower Hutt	Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married